## HB0310/930316/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 310 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 4, in lines 11 and 12, strike "**: 1. PRIVATE**" and substitute "**PRIVATE**"; in line 13, strike "**SUBTITLE**; **AND**" and substitute "<u>SUBTITLE</u>."; strike lines 14 and 15 in their entirety; in line 21, strike "**TO A**" and substitute "<u>:</u>

## $\underline{\mathbf{A.}} \qquad \underline{\mathbf{TO}} \mathbf{A}";$

and in line 22, after "SUBTITLE" insert ";

## **B.** ON PRIVATE LAND ONLY ON ONE SUNDAY DESIGNATED BY THE DEPARTMENT DURING DEER BOW HUNTING SEASON; AND

C. ON PRIVATE LAND ONLY ON ONE SUNDAY DESIGNATED BY THE DEPARTMENT DURING THE FIREARMS SEASON".